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🎓 CLASS OF 2023 🎓
ACTIVITIES AND DATES

Grad Supply Delivery (Thursday March 23) - Jostens will deliver graduation supplies to THS
during lunch periods. Any graduation supply questions, please contact Jostens directly at
parker.lawrence@jostens.com

Senior College and Career Day (Wednesday, April 12) - Seniors are encouraged to take this
day as an opportunity to visit a college, take a college placement test, meet with a military
recruiter, job shadow, or complete community service. Seniors do not attend school on this day.

Junior/Senior Prom (Saturday, April 29) - Regency O’Fallon from 7-11pm

Last Day for Seniors - without exams (Friday, May 12) - Senior Sunrise on bleachers: 5:45am,
Senior Breakfast: 7:00-7:45am, more details to follow on the schedule of the day.

Senior Parade (Saturday, May 13) - Line up will be at Silver Creek Elementary. Parade begins
at 5:00pm and will end in Troy Park. Parent organizers will send more information.

Senior Exams (Monday, May 15 & Tuesday May 16) - Monday, 5/15: 4th-7th hours - you do
not need to be here until 4th hour. Tuesday, 5/16: 1st-3rd hours - you may leave after 3rd hour.

Honors Night (Wednesday, May 17) - Invitations will be sent for those receiving a variety of
accolades. Honors Night will be in the cafetorium @ 7pm.

Graduation Practice (Friday, May 19) - This is a mandatory practice. Seniors will need to
report to the turf at 9am sharp. On this day we will walk through what to expect during the
commencement ceremony. Students can plan on this lasting approximately 2 hours.

Class of 2023 Graduation (Sunday, May 21) - The commencement will be at 6:00pm on the
Stadium field. In the event of inclement weather, the commencement ceremony will be moved
indoors to the large gym.
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